Applications
 Welding equipment
 Uninterruptible power supply (UPS)
 High frequency power supply
 Induction heating
 High speed rectifiers
Features
 SiC Schottky Diode
- Zero reverse recovery
- Zero forward recovery
- Temperature independent switching behavior
- Positive temperature coefficient on VF
 Very low stray inductance
 Low forward voltage
 Isolated package (F2)
 Low noise switching

MB480U12F2
 2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                         www.21yangjie.comS-SIC315
Rev. 1.2, 20-Aug-25
 Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25°C unless otherwise specified)
 Thermal and Package Characteristics (TJ=25°C unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS
VALUE
UNIT
Min. Typ. Max.
Reverse Current IR
VR=1200V, TJ=25°C -- 33 300
μA
VR=1200V, TJ=175°C -- 163 --
Forward Voltage VF
IF=480A, TJ=25°C -- 1.55 1.7
V
IF=480A, TJ=175°C -- 2.08 --
Total Capacitance C
VR=1V, f=1MHz -- 31.49 --
nF VR=400V, f=1MHz -- 2.59 --
VR=800V, f=1MHz -- 1.97 --
Total Capacitive Charge QC VR=800V -- 2770 -- nC
Capacitance Stored Energy EC VR=800V -- 710 -- μJ
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS
VALUE
UNIT
Min. Typ. Max.
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case RthJC Per leg  0.106  °C/W
Isolation Breakdown Voltage Visol AC, 50Hz (R.M.S), t=10s 4500 V
Mounting Torque
M
Recommended (M6 screw)  4.5
Nm
Terminal Connection Torque Recommended (M6 screw)  4.5
Weight W   160  g
MB480U12F2
 4 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                         www.21yangjie.comS-SIC315
Rev. 1.2, 20-Aug-25
0
200
400
600
800
1,000
1,200
1,400
0 300 600 900 1,200
E
C
(u
J)
VR (V)
Fig7. Typical Capacitance Stored Energy
5.E-04
5.E-03
5.E-02
1.E-06 1.E-05 1.E-04 1.E-03 1.E-02 1.E-01 1.E+00 1.E+01
T
h
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
 (
℃
/W
)
T (Sec)
Fig8. Transient Thermal Impedance
Single Pulse
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.1
0.3
0.5
MB480U12F2
 5 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                         www.21yangjie.comS-SIC315
Rev. 1.2, 20-Aug-25
 Package Outline Information
CASE: F2
Dimensions in mm
MB480U12F2
 6 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                         www.21yangjie.comS-SIC315
Rev. 1.2, 20-Aug-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves